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Javelin

Speed Bounce
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1 Lap Race

6 Lap Race

3 Lap Race

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Standing Triple Jump





No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

290 O Perrin Sale 11.54 11.58 3 22

309 J Nicholson Bolton 11.90 11.82 5 20

266 L Atherton Wigan 12.19 9 16

302 T Bateson Stockport 12.57 15 10

257 J Topham Horwich 14.37 18 7

304 J Hutchinson Trafford 11.24 11.12 1 24

291 M Cunningham Sale 11.45 11.47 2 23

320 H Kay Bolton 11.48 11.66 4 21

328 C Ajet Horwich 11.93 7 18

273 C Kelly Wigan 12.43 14 11

299 A Newton Stockport 12.21 10 15

308 H Tenchard Salford Mets 12.34 12 13

275 J Norton Bury 12.36 13 12

306 P Aron Trafford 15.44 19 6

277 B Gardener Bury 11.78 12.01 6 19

322 K Douglas Blackley 12.13 8 17

253 N Randev Altrincham 12.27 11 14

265 D White Leigh 12.78 16 9

327 A Lowe Salford Mets 12.82 17 8

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

288 L O'Brien Sale 11.81 NS

294 T Hobson Sale 11.90 NS

314 J Rossington Bolton 12.72 NS

267 A ooton Wigan 12.84 NS

310 A Simpson Bolton 13.50 NS

318 E Baliba Bolton 11.68 NS

289 J O'Brien Sale 11.88 NS

286 B Keeley Sale 12.05 NS

317 N Pickford Bolton 12.06 NS

276 D Norton Bury 12.81 NS

297 K Patel Stockport 13.07 NS

293 D Harrison Sale 12.12 NS

292 K Falloon Sale 12.14 NS

268 S Fitzpatrick Wigan 12.26 NS

316 F Gibson Bolton 12.46 NS

319 A Baliba Bolton 12.79 NS

295 A Boston Stockport 13.18 NS

269 T Unsworth Wigan 11.75 NS

287 A Fraser Sale 12.52 NS

315 A Dodds Bolton 12.57 NS

313 J Greenalgh Bolton 12.70 NS

307 S Mengis Trafford 12.73 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

23rd September 2018

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

309 J Nicholson Bolton 37.04 8 17

298 J Simms Stockport 38.14 10 15

278 T Donnelly Bury 39.14 11 14

256 B Topham Horwich 39.74 13 12

306 P Aron Trafford 40.51 15 10

284 J Clowes Rochdale 43.19 17 8

304 J Hutchinson Trafford 35.39 2 23

286 B Keeley Sale 35.41 3 22

254 H Stokes Horwich 36.76 6 19

271 T Lowe Wigan 36.77 7 18

279 T Gibson Bury 39.59 12 13

314 J Rossington Bolton 39.71 NS

320 H Kay Bolton 35.30 1 24

288 L O'Brien Sale 36.58 4 21

301 I Briscall-Slack Stockport 36.71 5 20

266 L Atherton Wigan 38.05 9 16

322 K Douglas Blackley 39.87 14 11

285 T Kelly Rochdale 45.19 18 7

327 A Lowe Salford Mets 40.70 16 9

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

289 J O'Brien Sale 36.08 NS

317 N Pickford Bolton 37.39 NS

293 D Harrison Sale 38.57 NS

258 J Singleton Horwich 38.73 NS

318 E Baliba Bolton 35.92 NS

294 T Hobson Sale 37.33 NS

287 A Fraser Sale 38.19 NS

257 J Topham Horwich 39.98 NS

319 A Baliba Bolton 40.2 NS

253 N Randev Altrincham 38.22 NS

299 A Newton Stockport 38.57 NS

315 A Dodds Bolton 40.21 NS

272 A Aspey Wigan 41.18 NS

307 S Mengis Trafford 42.70 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

23rd September 2018

3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

23rd September 2018

Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Bolton 75.89 1 24

Sale 75.94 2 22

Trafford 79.46 3 20

Stockport 80.03 4 18

Wigan 80.28 5 16

Horwich 83.93 6 14

Club Time

Sale 78.29 NS

Bolton 79.50 NS

A

Rank

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Sale 93.33 1 24

Bolton 94.39 2 22

Wigan 97.60 3 20

Bury 98.31 4 18

Horwich 99.58 5 16

Club Time

Sale 97.10 NS

Bolton 100.50 NS

A

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

23rd September 2018



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

278 T Donnelly Bury 44 12 13

276 D Norton Bury 40 15 10

272 A Aspey Wigan 43 NS

253 N Randev Altrincham 42 14 11

286 B Keeley Sale 50 6 19

288 L O'Brien Sale 41 NS

256 B Topham Horwich 46 10 15

254 H Stokes Horwich 54 = 2 22.5

313 J Greenalgh Bolton 52 = 4 20.5

316 F Gibson Bolton 49 NS

314 J Rossington Bolton 52 = 4 20.5

301 I Briscall-Slack Stockport 55 1 24

299 A Newton Stockport 49 = 7 17.5

285 T Kelly Rochdale 37 16 9

284 J Clowes Rochdale 28 17 8

270 L Holding Wigan 49 = 7 17.5

273 C Kelly Wigan 47 9 16

327 A Lowe Salford Mets 38 NS

308 H Tenchard Salford Mets 45 11 14

290 O Perrin Sale 43 13 12

283 B Watt Salford Mets 54 = 2 22.5

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

328 C Ajet Horwich 1.84 1.80 1.84 1.84 4 21

257 J Topham Horwich 1.70 1.70 1.62 1.70 8 17

308 H Tenchard Salford Mets 1.60 1.60 1.48 1.60 9 16

284 J Clowes Rochdale 1.38 1.42 1.36 1.42 14 11

285 T Kelly Rochdale 1.30 1.30 1.24 1.30 15 10

298 J Simms Stockport 1.56 1.58 1.54 1.58 11 14

297 K Patel Stockport 1.42 1.56 1.50 1.56 12 13

266 L Atherton Wigan 1.90 1.72 1.30 1.90 3 22

304 J Hutchinson Trafford 1.92 1.94 2.00 2.00 2 23

292 K Falloon Sale 1.62 1.72 1.70 1.72 NS

294 T Hobson Sale 1.92 1.34 2.14 2.14 1 24

290 O Perrin Sale 1.80 1.60 1.70 1.80 5 20

303 A Coleman Trafford 1.72 1.56 1.60 1.72 7 18

268 S Fitzpatrick Wigan 1.52 1.74 1.60 1.74 6 19

276 D Norton Bury 1.44 1.40 1.36 1.44 13 12

279 T Gibson Bury 1.60 1.52 1.58 1.60 10 15

269 T Unsworth Wigan 1.50 1.38 1.56 1.56 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

301 I Briscall-Slack Stockport 5.46 5.30 5.42 5.46 2 23

302 T Bateson Stockport 4.35 4.16 4.65 4.65 11 14

270 L Holding Wigan 4.75 4.90 4.84 4.90 8 17

268 S Fitzpatrick Wigan 4.02 4.02 NS

271 T Lowe Wigan 4.06 4.06 12 13

256 B Topham Horwich 4.88 5.04 5.04 NS

254 H Stokes Horwich 4.84 5.14 5.14 4 21

258 J Singleton Horwich 4.14 4.60 5.06 5.06 6 19

289 J O'Brien Sale 4.30 4.24 4.36 4.36 NS

286 B Keeley Sale 4.54 4.68 4.94 4.94 7 18

291 M Cunningham Sale 5.54 5.64 5.64 1 24

277 B Gardener Bury 4.92 5.04 5.10 5.10 5 20

275 J Norton Bury 4.78 4.54 4.82 4.82 9 16

320 H Kay Bolton 5.46 5.36 5.46 3 22

315 A Dodds Bolton 4.80 4.04 4.80 10 15

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

295 A Boston Stockport 30 31 31 31 NS

298 J Simms Stockport 32 36 33 36 = 6 18.5

302 T Bateson Stockport 32 38 35 38 5 20

310 A Simpson Bolton 30 24 29 30 15 10

316 F Gibson Bolton 36 39 41 41 3 22

303 A Coleman Trafford 33 32 30 33 13 12

294 T Hobson Sale 46 46 48 48 1 24

287 A Fraser Sale 23 31 29 31 NS

289 J O'Brien Sale 29 29 33 33 14 11

270 L Holding Wigan 37 37 42 42 2 23

271 T Lowe Wigan 34 34 34 34 10 15

267 A ooton Wigan 27 30 32 32 NS

257 J Topham Horwich 34 35 35 35 8 17

254 H Stokes Horwich 32 34 35 35 9 16

275 J Norton Bury 34 32 32 34 11 14

277 B Gardener Bury 37 35 39 39 4 21

322 K Douglas Blackley 31 34 32 34 12 13

283 B Watt Salford Mets 32 33 36 36 = 6 18.5

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

267 A ooton Wigan 11.80 11.80 9 16

269 T Unsworth Wigan 10.10 10.10 NS

273 C Kelly Wigan 12.60 12.60 8 17

295 A Boston Stockport 8.00 8.00 14 11

297 K Patel Stockport 7.40 7.40 15 10

293 D Harrison Sale 18.00 18.00 2 23

294 T Hobson Sale 17.20 17.20 3 22

292 K Falloon Sale 12.60 12.60 NS

257 J Topham Horwich 13.30 13.30 7 18

258 J Singleton Horwich 10.50 10.50 11 14

310 A Simpson Bolton 17.00 17.00 4 21

317 N Pickford Bolton 13.40 13.40 NS

313 J Greenalgh Bolton 16.10 16.10 5 20

307 S Mengis Trafford 7.90 7.90 NS

306 P Aron Trafford 9.80 9.80 12 13

303 A Coleman Trafford 10.90 10.90 10 15

278 T Donnelly Bury 8.60 8.60 13 12

279 T Gibson Bury 13.90 13.90 6 19

283 B Watt Salford Mets 18.50 18.50 1 24

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Javelin

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Javelin - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


9 30 32 35 26 17 25

16 17 13 9 22 33 11 39 22

20 15 10 28 30 30 32

14 12 20 16 18

17.5 21 12 19 30.5 30 35

9 12 17 21 34 28 35 18

16 18 27 19 37 15

27 27 36 19 35

15 14 30 19 20 34

26.5 66 166 37 68 156 268 216 111 234

10 8 4 9 7 5 1 3 6 2Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Standing Triple Jump
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No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

333 A Leadbetter Leigh 21.68 21.46 2 19

369 T Adeyemi Sale 21.94 22.17 6 15

353 A Kennedy Stockport 22.17 22.08 5 16

339 L Topping Wigan 22.24 7 14

362 F Jolly Bolton 22.81 NS

350 L Scott Sale 21.22 20.93 1 20

338 A Ralph Wigan 22.21 21.54 3 18

364 E Penkith Bolton 22.58 8 13

335 T Staley Leigh 23.07 10 11

354 J Cotton Stockport 23.69 11 10

359 P Fowowe Trafford 22.05 21.68 4 17

368 J Eme Sale 22.44 NS

348 A Amadin Sale 22.63 NS

366 J Baliba Bolton 22.64 9 12

332 A Clayden Horwich 24.59 12 9

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

23rd September 2018

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

338 A Ralph Wigan 48.88 4 17

362 F Jolly Bolton 50.70 9 12

371 J Winter Stockport 50.90 10 11

364 E Penkith Bolton 50.94 11 10

359 P Fowowe Trafford 47.50 2 19

369 T Adeyemi Sale 48.40 3 18

335 T Staley Leigh 49.30 5 16

346 W Lindsey Rochdale 52.69 13 8

358 S Valentine Trafford 47.38 1 20

370 J Hopkins Sale 49.45 6 15

345 S Clough Rochdale 50.63 7 14

341 J Barlow Bury 50.69 8 13

367 C Cooney Salford Mets 52.44 12 9

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

23rd September 2018

4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

333 A Leadbetter Leigh 74.99 1 20

365 V Worthington Bolton 75.06 2 19

355 S Elliott Stockport 77.14 3 18

344 H Peacock Rochdale 77.18 4 17

368 J Eme Sale 78.05 5 16

367 C Cooney Salford Mets 83.81 11 10

337 D Unsworth Wigan 80.21 6 15

370 J Hopkins Sale 80.31 7 14

361 W Lacey Bolton 80.51 8 13

352 L Sheppard Stockport 82.11 9 12

363 S Hazelwood Bolton 82.19 NS

347 J Squirrell Rochdale 83.63 10 11

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

23rd September 2018

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Sale 87.93 1 20

Bolton 88.28 2 18

Stockport 91.37 3 16

Wigan 94.07 4 14

Rochdale 96.66 5 12

Club Time

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Boys

23rd September 2018

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

364 E Penkith Bolton 73 = 5 15

344 H Peacock Rochdale 78 2 19

341 J Barlow Bury 69 9 12

332 A Clayden Horwich 74 = 3 17.5

354 J Cotton Stockport 73 = 5 15

371 J Winter Stockport 73 = 5 15

337 D Unsworth Wigan 68 = 10 10.5

363 S Hazelwood Bolton 89 1 20

338 A Ralph Wigan 68 = 10 10.5

350 L Scott Sale 70 8 13

368 J Eme Sale 74 = 3 17.5

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

341 J Barlow Bury 1.80 1.82 1.90 1.90 9 12

352 L Sheppard Stockport 2.02 1.96 1.98 2.02 6 15

353 A Kennedy Stockport 1.98 2.00 2.00 2.00 8 13

336 B Wooton Wigan 1.58 1.44 1.50 1.58 12 9

342 I Osarinmwian Salford Mets 2.04 2.10 1.80 2.10 4 17

359 P Fowowe Trafford 1.98 2.10 1.80 2.10 5 16

358 S Valentine Trafford 2.20 2.28 2.16 2.28 2 19

344 H Peacock Rochdale 1.60 1.68 1.70 1.70 10 11

345 S Clough Rochdale 1.62 1.66 1.66 1.66 11 10

369 T Adeyemi Sale 1.96 1.92 2.30 2.30 1 20

368 J Eme Sale 2.02 1.92 1.66 2.02 7 14

366 J Baliba Bolton 1.84 2.04 2.20 2.20 3 18

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

352 L Sheppard Stockport 6.30 6.11 6.43 6.43 1 20

371 J Winter Stockport 4.88 4.98 5.00 5.00 NS

354 J Cotton Stockport 5.28 5.45 5.54 5.54 4 17

363 S Hazelwood Bolton 4.80 4.92 4.92 6 15

342 I Osarinmwian Salford Mets 5.58 5.22 5.56 5.58 3 18

339 L Topping Wigan 5.02 5.26 5.26 5 16

347 J Squirrell Rochdale 4.52 4.52 8 13

345 S Clough Rochdale 4.56 4.56 7 14

369 T Adeyemi Sale 6.14 6.26 6.26 2 19

348 A Amadin Sale 

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

361 W Lacey Bolton 45 44 44 45 4 17

365 V Worthington Bolton 44 46 43 46 3 18

347 J Squirrell Rochdale 34 33 31 34 7 14

336 B Wooton Wigan 24 29 30 30 9 12

337 D Unsworth Wigan 35 35 34 35 6 15

350 L Scott Sale 53 56 52 56 1 20

370 J Hopkins Sale 41 42 39 42 5 16

346 W Lindsey Rochdale 27 30 31 31 8 13

355 S Elliott Stockport 49 47 50 50 2 19

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

358 S Valentine Trafford 7.11 7.46 7.46 1 20

361 W Lacey Bolton 5.88 6.03 5.71 6.03 5 16

365 V Worthington Bolton 6.68 5.38 6.68 3 18

336 B Wooton Wigan 5.20 5.10 5.20 6 15

348 A Amadin Sale 6.40 6.27 6.40 4 17

370 J Hopkins Sale 4.53 4.53 8 13

353 A Kennedy Stockport 6.72 6.06 6.48 6.72 2 19

367 C Cooney Salford Mets 4.41 4.91 4.86 4.91 7 14

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/
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Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Standing Triple Jump

Sport City

23rd September 2018

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys





No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

415 J Livingston Trafford 19.91 1 14

402 R Currie Bury 20.75 2 13

403 N Witkowski Bury 20.86 3 12

412 C Uzoigwe Trafford 24.11 4 11

420 Z Sly Salford Mets 24.19 5 10

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

23rd September 2018

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

410 L Bricall Slack Stockport 46.26 1 14

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

23rd September 2018

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

406 K Corrigan Rochdale 83.96 1 14

407 A Fern Rochdale 85.20 2 13

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

23rd September 2018

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Trafford 91.37 1 14

Rochdale 101.38 2 12

Club Time

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Boys

23rd September 2018

Parlouf

Rank

Parlouf - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

410 L Bricall Slack Stockport 89 1 14

418 L Greenhalgh Bolton 81 2 13

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

406 K Corrigan Rochdale 2.00 2.02 2.02 3 12

407 A Fern Rochdale 1.82 1.76 2.02 2.02 4 11

412 C Uzoigwe Trafford 2.06 2.10 2.22 2.22 2 13

415 J Livingston Trafford 2.60 2.56 2.56 2.60 1 14

419 T Critchley Salford Mets 1.56 1.52 1.56 1.56 6 9

420 Z Sly Salford Mets 1.56 1.80 1.82 1.82 5 10

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

410 L Bricall Slack Stockport 7.14 7.22 7.38 7.38 1 14

407 A Fern Rochdale 5.72 5.82 6.00 6.00 4 11

406 K Corrigan Rochdale 6.56 6.22 6.34 6.56 3 12

403 N Witkowski Bury 7.14 7.14 2 13

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

419 T Critchley Salford Mets 31 33 32 33 3 12

420 Z Sly Salford Mets 42 43 44 44 2 13

403 N Witkowski Bury 56 55 55 56 1 14

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

418 L Greenhalgh Bolton 10.11 10.35 10.35 1 14

412 C Uzoigwe Trafford 9.35 8.35 9.35 3 12

415 J Livingston Trafford 9.97 7.91 9.89 9.97 2 13

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org/
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23rd September 2018
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Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Standing Triple Jump
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Obstacle Relay

1 Lap Race

6 Lap Race



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

2 J Myers 13.33 17 1.78 4 31 = 14

4 J Wilkins 14.75 23 27 20 7.80 14

5 T Buckley 12.71 NS 40.49 NS 8.50 NS

6 L Crow 41.79 14 45 NS 9.30 10

8 A Hancock 13.18 NS 3.98 16 11.00 6

9 L Wheildon 41.29 13 50 = 9 1.70 15 37 NS

10 H Miles 12.04 6 5.16 7 38 7

11 B Idoko 38.97 NS 41 5

12 O Green 12.95 NS 39.96 NS 1.46 NS

13 I Chadwick 13.54 19 47 = 14 1.60 NS

14 K Allen 12.52 NS 38.71 NS 1.72 12

17 E Freeman 12.97 13 49 = 11 1.70 14

18 M Parker 13.51 NS 48 NS 3.98 17

20 B Pendlebury 13.79 20 4.12 14 26 NS 9.70 = 8

21 G  Clarkson 39.31 11 52 = 6 1.56 18

22 L Schofield 13.62 NS 1.52 NS 31 = 14 10.40 7

24 A Slater 43.49 15 3.62 NS 29 16 6.00 NS

25 A Hewitt 36.61 2 53 = 2 5.38 6

27 C McHugh 13.32 16 1.56 19 33 11

28 M McGreevy 12.70 12 4.16 13 28 17

29 N Adeyeye 12.32 9 45 1

30 H Adeyeye 12.69 NS 41 4

32 I Backhouse 12.95 NS 53 = 2 16.10 2

33 D Chandler 14.16 NS 3.70 NS 7.80 NS

35 L Broad 44.91 16 3.70 18

77 E Kanan 12.83 NS 44 NS 1.72 10

36 N Dolan 11.38 1 35.11 1 1.76 5 5.44 3

38 K Lindsey 13.40 18 4.08 15 25 21

40 C Powell 38.36 6 1.76 7 37 8

42 N Jones 42.02 NS 37 18 8.30 13

43 R Mchugh 12.63 NS 39.58 12 43 17 4.16 NS

44 C Sullivan 41.04 NS 1.58 17 8.40 NS

45 A Upton 12.72 NS 40.09 NS 4.44 9 11.40 5

46 P Brown 12.74 NS 39.12 10 27 19

48 L Oldale 12.25 7 14.20 3

49 K Robertson 13.27 NS 41.31 NS 21 NS

51 O Jones 11.81 2 36.35 NS 2.00 1

52 I Webber 11.73 4 53 = 2 5.44 2

53 R Philbin 41.19 NS 13.00 4

54 L Marks 12.53 NS 41.33 NS 51 8

55 H Graham 13.84 NS 42.32 NS 8.10 NS

56 H Trotter 12.58 NS 1.72 9

57 A Kennedy 13.88 NS 42 2 8.60 12

59 L Garrod 39.18 NS 4.44 10 29 NS

60 O M Dunne 12.96 NS 41.14 NS 1.44 NS

61 E Walker 11.69 3 38.08 5 32 13

62 M Mills 14.31 NS 38.77 8 1.72 13

63 G Aimiuwu 11.93 NS 38.69 NS 48 NS

64 B Menghis 13.30 NS 45 16 1.44 20

66 L Lees 12.36 10 47 = 14 1.80 3

67 P Woodhams 12.59 11 4.80 8 37 9

68 C Berry 38.44 7 46 NS 1.76 6

69 G Winrow 12.30 8 38.94 9

71 H Walsh 12.00 5 48 13 32 12

72 E McHallaga 13.63 NS 1.66 16 4.40 11

74 C Davis 13.07 NS 7.40 16

75 V Baker 13.16 NS 49 = 11 16.20 1

76 M Hayes 40.78 NS 4.26 12 35 10

78 S Eden 12.00 NS 50 = 9 1.70 NS

79 M Makin 12.74 NS 1.74 8 40 6

80  Bently Hughes 11.78 NS 36.56 NS 42 3

81 A Lacy 13.28 15 39.39 NS 9.70 = 8

82 J Swales 13.45 NS 25 NS 7.70 15

83 I Hall 37.40 3 1.72 11 5.56 1

84 I Oxley 37.47 4 58 1 5.39 5

85 S Thompson 13.10 NS 39.81 NS 39 NS

86 N Worthington 14.21 22 41.07 NS 7.10 NS

87 E Sly 13.08 NS 1.52 NS

89 I Ngandu 13.07 14 3.70 19 40 NS

91 A Southward 12.99 NS 40.46 NS 52 = 6

92 H I Shumba 13.90 21

93 I Hill 13.21 NS 40.32 NS 40 NS 28 18

94 E Cowen 12.10 NS 53 = 2 1.86 2

326 K Edwards 1.60 NS 8.90 11
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No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

61 E Walker Stockport 11.69 11.93 3 20

29 N Adeyeye Salford Mets 12.32 9 14

28 M McGreevy Leigh 12.70 12 11

17 E Freeman Horwich 12.97 13 10

86 N Worthington Bolton 14.21 22 1

52 I Webber Stockport 11.73 12.01 4 19

89 I Ngandu Salford Mets 13.07 14 9

81 A Lacy Bolton 13.28 15 8

27 C McHugh Leigh 13.32 16 7

20 B Pendlebury Horwich 13.79 20 3

92 H I Shumba Blackley 13.90 21 2

51 O Jones Sale 11.81 11.83 2 21

71 H Walsh Wigan 12.00 12.08 5 18

10 H Miles Bury 12.04 12.10 6 17

66 L Lees Trafford 12.36 10 13

2 J Myers Altrincham 13.33 17 6

38 K Lindsey Rochdale 13.40 18 5

36 N Dolan Rochdale 11.40 11.38 1 22

48 L Oldale Sale 12.25 7 16

69 G Winrow Wigan 12.30 8 15

67 P Woodhams Trafford 12.59 11 12

13 I Chadwick Bury 13.54 19 4

4 J Wilkins Altrincham 14.75 23

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

46 P Brown Sale 12.74 NS

77 E Kanan Salford Mets 12.83 NS

75 V Baker Wigan 13.16 NS

64 B Menghis Trafford 13.30 NS

57 A Kennedy Stockport 13.88 NS

79 M Makin Bolton 12.74 NS

56 H Trotter Stockport 12.58 NS

30 H Adeyeye Salford Mets 12.69 NS

45 A Upton Sale 12.72 NS

72 E McHallaga Wigan 13.63 NS

62 M Mills Stockport 14.31 NS

78 S Eden Bolton 12.00 NS

32 I Backhouse Salford Mets 12.95 NS

91 A Southward Sale 12.99 NS

74 C Davis Wigan 13.07 NS

49 K Robertson Sale 13.27 NS

55 H Graham Stockport 13.84 NS

71 H Walsh Wigan 12.37 NS

54 L Marks Stockport 12.53 NS

87 E Sly Salford Mets 13.08 NS

93 I Hill Sale 13.21 NS

82 J Swales Bolton 13.45 NS

33 D Chandler Salford Mets 14.16 NS

94 E Cowen Salford Mets 12.10 NS

14 K Allen Bury 12.52 NS

43 R Mchugh Sale 12.63 NS

85 S Thompson Bolton 13.10 NS

18 M Parker Horwich 13.51 NS

80  Bently Hughes Bolton 11.78 NS

63 G Aimiuwu Stockport 11.93 NS

4 J Wilkins Altrincham 12.90 NS

12 O Green Bury 12.95 NS

8 A Hancock Bury 13.18 NS

55 H Graham Stockport 12.48 NS

5 T Buckley Bury 12.71 NS

60 O M Dunne Stockport 12.96 NS

22 L Schofield Horwich 13.62 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

23rd September 2018

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

36 N Dolan Rochdale 35.11 1 22

61 E Walker Stockport 38.08 5 18

69 G Winrow Wigan 38.94 9 14

21 G  Clarkson Horwich 39.31 11 12

9 L Wheildon Bury 41.29 13 10

35 L Broad Salford Mets 44.91 16 7

84 I Oxley Bolton 37.47 4 19

62 M Mills Stockport 38.77 8 15

43 R Mchugh Sale 39.58 12 11

6 L Crow Bury 41.79 14 9

24 A Slater Horwich 43.49 15 8

25 A Hewitt Leigh 36.61 2 21

83 I Hall Bolton 37.40 3 20

40 C Powell Rochdale 38.36 6 17

68 C Berry Wigan 38.44 7 16

46 P Brown Sale 39.12 10 13

326 K Edwards Salford Mets

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

80  Bently Hughes Bolton 36.56 NS

14 K Allen Bury 38.71 NS

45 A Upton Sale 40.09 NS

76 M Hayes Wigan 40.78 NS

60 O M Dunne Stockport 41.14 NS

42 N Jones Rochdale 42.02 NS

51 O Jones Sale 36.35 NS

63 G Aimiuwu Stockport 38.69 NS

85 S Thompson Bolton 39.81 NS

5 T Buckley Bury 40.49 NS

44 C Sullivan Sale 41.04 NS

54 L Marks Stockport 41.33 NS

59 L Garrod Stockport 39.18 NS

12 O Green Bury 39.96 NS

93 I Hill Sale 40.32 NS

91 A Southward Sale 40.46 NS

86 N Worthington Bolton 41.07 NS

53 R Philbin Stockport 41.19 NS

11 B Idoko Bury 38.97 NS

81 A Lacy Bolton 39.39 NS

49 K Robertson Sale 41.31 NS

55 H Graham Stockport 42.32 NS

43.19 NS
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3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

23rd September 2018

Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Bolton 77.74 1 22

Stockport 78.78 2 20

Sale 79.26 3 18

Horwich 81.48 4 16

Wigan 83.65 5 14

Bury 83.86 6 12

Club Time

Sale 86.31 NS

Stockport 86.88 NS

A

Rank

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Bolton 95.96 1 22

Salford Mets 99.03 2 20

Sale 99.46 3 18

Rochdale 101.28 5 14

Wigan 101.69 6 12

Bury 104.40 7 10

Stockport 99.98 4 16

Horwich 110.22 8 8

Club Time

Sale 105.84 NS

Bolton 108.10 NS

A

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

23rd September 2018



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

71 H Walsh Wigan 48 13 10

75 V Baker Wigan 49 = 11 11.5

68 C Berry Wigan 46 NS

25 A Hewitt Leigh 53 = 2 19.5

66 L Lees Trafford 47 = 14 8.5

77 E Kanan Salford Mets 44 NS

32 I Backhouse Salford Mets 53 = 2 19.5

94 E Cowen Salford Mets 53 = 2 19.5

91 A Southward Sale 52 = 6 16.5

43 R Mchugh Sale 43 17 6

93 I Hill Sale 40 NS

52 I Webber Stockport 53 = 2 19.5

17 E Freeman Horwich 49 = 11 11.5

18 M Parker Horwich 48 NS

21 G  Clarkson Horwich 52 = 6 16.5

9 L Wheildon Bury 50 = 9 13.5

6 L Crow Bury 45 NS

13 I Chadwick Bury 47 = 14 8.5

64 B Menghis Trafford 45 16 7

42 N Jones Rochdale 37 18 5

85 S Thompson Bolton 39 NS

84 I Oxley Bolton 58 1 22

78 S Eden Bolton 50 = 9 13.5

63 G Aimiuwu Stockport 48 NS

54 L Marks Stockport 51 8 15

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Speed Bounce



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

72 E McHallaga Wigan 1.66 1.56 1.46 1.66 16 7

56 H Trotter Stockport 1.70 1.72 1.72 1.72 9 14

83 I Hall Bolton 1.62 1.64 1.72 1.72 11 12

94 E Cowen Salford Mets 1.86 1.74 1.60 1.86 2 21

77 E Kanan Salford Mets 1.66 1.72 1.66 1.72 10 13

87 E Sly Salford Mets 1.52 1.46 1.44 1.52 NS

66 L Lees Trafford 1.70 1.46 1.80 1.80 3 20

2 J Myers Altrincham 1.78 1.50 1.66 1.78 4 19

17 E Freeman Horwich 1.68 1.64 1.70 1.70 14 9

21 G  Clarkson Horwich 1.54 1.48 1.56 1.56 18 5

22 L Schofield Horwich 1.46 1.50 1.52 1.52 NS

78 S Eden Bolton 1.66 1.70 1.70 1.70 NS

79 M Makin Bolton 1.66 1.64 1.74 1.74 8 15

36 N Dolan Rochdale 1.76 1.70 1.76 1.76 5 18

40 C Powell Rochdale 1.76 1.70 1.62 1.76 7 16

12 O Green Bury 1.44 1.42 1.46 1.46 NS

14 K Allen Bury 1.64 1.58 1.72 1.72 12 11

68 C Berry Wigan 1.72 1.72 1.76 1.76 6 17

60 O M Dunne Stockport 1.40 1.34 1.44 1.44 NS

62 M Mills Stockport 1.72 1.60 1.60 1.72 13 10

64 B Menghis Trafford 1.44 1.44 1.32 1.44 20 3

27 C McHugh Leigh 1.56 1.46 1.52 1.56 19 4

13 I Chadwick Bury 1.46 1.60 1.58 1.60 NS

9 L Wheildon Bury 1.70 1.60 1.60 1.70 15 8

44 C Sullivan Sale 1.50 1.58 1.52 1.58 17 6

51 O Jones Sale 1.76 1.48 2.00 2.00 1 22

326 K Edwards Salford Mets 1.60 1.40 1.50 1.60 NS

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Standing Long Jump



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

25 A Hewitt Leigh 5.26 5.38 5.22 5.38 6 17

83 I Hall Bolton 5.20 5.38 5.56 5.56 1 22

84 I Oxley Bolton 5.22 5.38 5.39 5.39 5 18

28 M McGreevy Leigh 4.02 4.16 4.03 4.16 13 10

67 P Woodhams Trafford 4.80 4.80 8 15

72 E McHallaga Wigan 4.40 4.28 4.20 4.40 11 12

76 M Hayes Wigan 4.08 4.26 4.26 12 11

43 R Mchugh Sale 4.08 4.16 4.06 4.16 NS

45 A Upton Sale 4.16 4.40 4.44 4.44 9 14

43 R Mchugh Sale 5.36 5.40 5.34 5.40 4 19

10 H Miles Bury 5.16 4.90 5.08 5.16 7 16

35 L Broad Salford Mets 3.58 3.64 3.70 3.70 18 5

20 B Pendlebury Horwich 4.12 4.06 4.12 14 9

24 A Slater Horwich 3.24 3.62 3.62 NS

18 M Parker Horwich 3.98 3.94 3.87 3.98 17 6

36 N Dolan Rochdale 5.44 5.20 5.34 5.44 3 20

59 L Garrod Stockport 4.36 4.44 4.20 4.44 10 13

52 I Webber Stockport 5.37 5.14 5.44 5.44 2 21

89 I Ngandu Salford Mets 3.70 3.58 3.70 19 4

33 D Chandler Salford Mets 3.70 3.40 3.70 NS

8 A Hancock Bury 3.96 3.98 3.98 16 7

38 K Lindsey Rochdale 4.02 3.84 4.08 4.08 15 8

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Standing Triple Jump



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

29 N Adeyeye Salford Mets 40 41 45 45 1 22

89 I Ngandu Salford Mets 35 38 40 40 NS

30 H Adeyeye Salford Mets 37 41 41 41 4 19

57 A Kennedy Stockport 42 40 40 42 2 21

61 E Walker Stockport 30 28 32 32 13 10

59 L Garrod Stockport 24 23 29 29 NS

71 H Walsh Wigan 29 32 31 32 12 11

76 M Hayes Wigan 28 34 35 35 10 13

38 K Lindsey Rochdale 23 25 25 25 21 2

40 C Powell Rochdale 37 36 35 37 8 15

82 J Swales Bolton 25 21 24 25 NS

79 M Makin Bolton 40 40 39 40 6 17

80  Bently Hughes Bolton 37 42 40 42 3 20

10 H Miles Bury 36 38 37 38 7 16

9 L Wheildon Bury 29 35 37 37 NS

11 B Idoko Bury 37 40 41 41 5 18

27 C McHugh Leigh 27 29 33 33 11 12

28 M McGreevy Leigh 28 28 23 28 17 6

67 P Woodhams Trafford 33 37 35 37 9 14

2 J Myers Altrincham 31 27 30 31 = 14 8.5

4 J Wilkins Altrincham 27 24 21 27 20 3

20 B Pendlebury Horwich 16 22 26 26 NS

24 A Slater Horwich 25 25 29 29 16 7

22 L Schofield Horwich 27 30 31 31 = 14 8.5

49 K Robertson Sale 21 21 18 21 NS

93 I Hill Sale 22.00 22.00 28.00 28.00 18 5

46 P Brown Sale 25.00 22.00 27.00 27.00 19 4

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring
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Vertical Jump



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

45 A Upton Sale 11.40 11.40 5 18

44 C Sullivan Sale 8.40 8.40 NS

48 L Oldale Sale 14.20 14.20 3 20

5 T Buckley Bury 8.50 8.50 NS

6 L Crow Bury 9.30 9.30 10 13

8 A Hancock Bury 11.00 11.00 6 17

42 N Jones Rochdale 8.30 8.30 13 10

20 B Pendlebury Horwich 9.70 9.70 = 8 14.5

22 L Schofield Horwich 10.40 10.40 7 16

24 A Slater Horwich 6.00 6.00 NS

75 V Baker Wigan 16.20 16.20 1 22

74 C Davis Wigan 7.40 7.40 16 7

86 N Worthington Bolton 7.10 7.10 NS

82 J Swales Bolton 7.70 7.70 15 8

81 A Lacy Bolton 9.70 9.70 = 8 14.5

57 A Kennedy Stockport 8.60 8.60 12 11

55 H Graham Stockport 8.10 8.10 NS

53 R Philbin Stockport 13.00 13.00 4 19

4 J Wilkins Altrincham 7.80 7.80 14 9

32 I Backhouse Salford Mets 16.10 16.10 2 21

326 K Edwards Salford Mets 8.90 8.90 11 12

33 D Chandler Salford Mets 7.80 7.80 NS

www.sportshall.org
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Javelin
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

101 H Myers 23.21 8 1.86 10 47 = 2

105 L Hancock 24.08 NS 42 NS

106 M Uprichard 23.33 9 6.26 4

108 I Lawson 25.30 NS 1.46 NS

109 A Gisbourne 47.85 3 1.80 12 47 = 2

110 M Gardner 22.87 4 5.36 8 44 7

111 J Parker 25.78 NS 4.70 11

112 A Freeman 23.91 NS 77 3

113 L Wegrzyn 23.34 NS 75 5 41 10

116 P Rayner 66 = 9 4.60 12 32 16

117 S Isherwood 22.81 6 70 8 5.63 7

118 C Gee 66 = 9 4.57 13 33 15

119 K Wilkinson 84.66 4 82 1 31 17

120 S Kavanagh-Hoy 24.40 14 1.74 13 41 11

124 T Brown 22.27 1 48.98 4 6.02 NS 39 13

125 T Grover 22.84 NS 79.20 1 74 6 6.02 4

127 G Wall 23.76 NS 61 NS 1.80 11 6.20 5

128 T Akpojiyovwi 22.60 3 2.20 1 6.12 2

129 O Buchan 5.98 NS

130 S Wilkinson 79.47 2 78 2

131 Favour 49.21 5

132 E Probert 24.69 NS 1.80 NS

133 A Amadin 24.11 NS 46 5 10.70 1

136 R Ferguson 24.10 12 85.01 5 5.18 NS

137 J Lord 51.28 7 2.02 5 5.82 NS

140 L Salter 46.88 1 2.02 4 6.10 3

142 L Unsworth 7.93 2

143 A Battle 61 13 40 12 6.73 3

144 I Battle 85.57 6 1.68 NS 34 14

145 E Wood Doyle 23.00 5 73 7 6.28 1

149 Z Burns 2.00 6 5.92 5 42 9

159 A Sinclair 1.82 NS 5.64 7 44 8

160 E Hill 22.52 2 76 4 1.96 8

150 H Culshaw 47.35 2 80.33 3 5.38 8

152 L Burke 24.39 13 64 12 5.12 10

153 A Stock 65 11 5.82 6 52 1

154 E Holmes 50.14 6 2.06 2 5.69 6

155 E Hopper 23.63 10 2.04 3 47 4

162 P Dunne 23.90 11 51.33 8 1.90 9

165 A Steales 23.10 7 45 6

167 C McManus 23.58 NS

168 S Armitage 27.72 NS

169 N Palmer 23.32 NS 2.00 7 5.24 9

170 S Latham 26.75 NS 4.76 NS 2.64 NS

171 L Potts 52.74 9 4.98 9
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No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

124 T Brown Sale 22.46 22.27 1 22

117 S Isherwood Salford Mets 22.81 23.59 6 17

145 E Wood Doyle Stockport 23.00 23.28 5 18

165 A Steales Bolton 23.10 7 16

120 S Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 24.40 14 9

128 T Akpojiyovwi Sale 22.60 23.16 3 20

160 E Hill Trafford 22.96 22.52 2 21

106 M Uprichard Bury 23.33 9 14

155 E Hopper Wigan 23.63 10 13

136 R Ferguson Stockport 24.10 12 11

110 M Gardner Bury 22.87 23.19 4 19

101 H Myers Altrincham 23.21 8 15

162 P Dunne Bolton 23.90 11 12

152 L Burke Wigan 24.39 13 10

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

167 C McManus Sale 23.58 NS

105 L Hancock Bury 24.08 NS

132 E Probert Sale 24.69 NS

108 I Lawson Bury 25.30 NS

125 T Grover Sale 22.84 NS

169 N Palmer Bury 23.32 NS

168 S Armitage Sale 27.72 NS

170 S Latham Bury 26.75 NS

113 L Wegrzyn Horwich 23.34 NS

127 G Wall Sale 23.76 NS

112 A Freeman Horwich 23.91 NS

133 A Amadin Sale 24.11 NS

111 J Parker Horwich 25.78 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls

23rd September

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

140 L Salter Stockport 46.88 1 22

150 H Culshaw Wigan 47.35 2 21

109 A Gisbourne Bury 47.85 3 20

124 T Brown Sale 48.98 4 19

162 P Dunne Bolton 51.33 8 15

131 Favour Sale 49.21 5 18

154 E Holmes Wigan 50.14 6 17

137 J Lord Stockport 51.28 7 16

171 L Potts Bury 52.74 9 14

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls

23rd September

4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

125 T Grover Sale 79.20 1 22

130 S Wilkinson Sale 79.47 2 21

150 H Culshaw Wigan 80.33 3 20

119 K Wilkinson Rochdale 84.66 4 19

136 R Ferguson Stockport 85.01 5 18

144 I Battle Stockport 85.57 6 17

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls
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6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Sale 90.55 1 22

Wigan 92.08 2 20

Stockport 92.45 3 18

Bury 93.84 4 16

Horwich 97.23 5 14

Club Time

Sale 94.09 NS

Stockport 99.44 NS

Bury 102.71 NS

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls

23rd September

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

117 S Isherwood Salford Mets 70 8 15

118 C Gee Salford Mets 66 = 9 13.5

112 A Freeman Horwich 77 3 20

113 L Wegrzyn Horwich 75 5 18

127 G Wall Sale 61 NS

125 T Grover Sale 74 6 17

130 S Wilkinson Sale 78 2 21

119 K Wilkinson Rochdale 82 1 22

153 A Stock Wigan 65 11 12

152 L Burke Wigan 64 12 11

145 E Wood Doyle Stockport 73 7 16

143 A Battle Stockport 61 13 10

160 E Hill Trafford 76 4 19

116 P Rayner Leigh 66 = 9 13.5

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September

Speed Bounce
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Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

149 Z Burns Trafford 1.92 1.98 2.00 2.00 6 17

160 E Hill Trafford 1.90 1.86 1.96 1.96 8 15

127 G Wall Sale 1.80 1.78 1.80 1.80 11 12

132 E Probert Sale 1.78 1.78 1.80 1.80 NS

128 T Akpojiyovwi Sale 2.20 2.10 2.20 2.20 1 22

154 E Holmes Wigan 2.04 1.92 2.06 2.06 2 21

144 I Battle Stockport 1.64 1.60 1.68 1.68 NS

155 E Hopper Wigan 1.96 1.96 2.04 2.04 3 20

137 J Lord Stockport 2.02 1.86 1.98 2.02 5 18

140 L Salter Stockport 1.90 2.02 2.00 2.02 4 19

162 P Dunne Bolton 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.90 9 14

159 A Sinclair Trafford 1.82 1.80 1.80 1.82 NS

101 H Myers Altrincham 1.82 1.80 1.86 1.86 10 13

169 N Palmer Bury 2.00 1.90 1.96 2.00 7 16

120 S Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 1.68 1.74 1.66 1.74 13 10

108 I Lawson Bury 1.42 1.30 1.46 1.46 NS

109 A Gisbourne Bury 1.80 1.68 1.78 1.80 12 11

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September

Standing Long Jump
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Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

145 E Wood Doyle Stockport 5.88 5.98 6.28 6.28 1 22

140 L Salter Stockport 5.62 5.92 6.10 6.10 3 20

137 J Lord Stockport 5.54 5.82 5.74 5.82 NS

124 T Brown Sale 6.02 5.78 5.82 6.02 NS

125 T Grover Sale 5.93 5.93 6.02 6.02 4 19

128 T Akpojiyovwi Sale 6.04 5.88 6.12 6.12 2 21

111 J Parker Horwich 4.66 4.44 4.70 4.70 11 12

116 P Rayner Leigh 4.60 4.30 4.26 4.60 12 11

149 Z Burns Trafford 5.60 5.70 5.92 5.92 5 18

159 A Sinclair Trafford 5.58 5.59 5.64 5.64 7 16

152 L Burke Wigan 5.12 5.12 5.02 5.12 10 13

153 A Stock Wigan 5.78 5.82 5.82 6 17

110 M Gardner Bury 5.36 5.12 5.36 8 15

169 N Palmer Bury 5.24 5.22 5.24 9 14

170 S Latham Bury 4.64 4.54 4.76 4.76 NS

118 C Gee Salford Mets 4.57 4.50 4.54 4.57 13 10

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Standing Triple Jump
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Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

144 I Battle Stockport 34 34 34 34 14 9

143 A Battle Stockport 39 39 40 40 12 11

155 E Hopper Wigan 47 47 45 47 4 19

153 A Stock Wigan 48 51 52 52 1 22

113 L Wegrzyn Horwich 39 40 41 41 10 13

124 T Brown Sale 37 39 37 39 13 10

118 C Gee Salford Mets 33 28 29 33 15 8

109 A Gisbourne Bury 47 46 47 47 = 2 20.5

105 L Hancock Bury 42 41 42 42 NS

110 M Gardner Bury 44 41 44 44 7 16

119 K Wilkinson Rochdale 30 30 31 31 17 6

120 S Kavanagh-Hoy Rochdale 41 39 39 41 11 12

149 Z Burns Trafford 39 42 42 42 9 14

159 A Sinclair Trafford 44 42 43 44 8 15

165 A Steales Bolton 43 44 45 45 6 17

101 H Myers Altrincham 47 47 46 47 = 2 20.5

116 P Rayner Leigh 31 32 28 32 16 7

133 A Amadin Sale 44 45 46 46 5 18

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

117 S Isherwood Salford Mets 5.63 5.42 5.58 5.63 7 16

136 R Ferguson Stockport 5.18 4.91 4.51 5.18 NS

143 A Battle Stockport 6.02 6.00 6.73 6.73 3 20

127 G Wall Sale 6.20 5.68 6.20 5 18

129 O Buchan Sale 5.59 5.98 5.57 5.98 NS

133 A Amadin Sale 10.63 10.70 10.20 10.70 1 22

150 H Culshaw Wigan 4.78 5.10 5.38 5.38 8 15

154 E Holmes Wigan 5.31 5.69 5.31 5.69 6 17

106 M Uprichard Bury 6.26 5.73 6.26 4 19

170 S Latham Bury 1.97 2.64 2.64 NS

171 L Potts Bury 4.72 4.98 4.29 4.98 9 14

142 L Unsworth Stockport 7.55 7.93 6.77 7.93 2 21

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Dist

182 R Togo 22.78 6 56 2 7.20 2

183 G Gibson 1.86 6

217 E Garroch 49 5

218 A Lawson 24.18 7 1.52 7 7.32 1

191 S Wilkinson 22.54 5 2.04 4 5.98 5

192 R Stuckey 26.68 9 1.34 NS 34 9

195 H Clough 48.66 4 1.98 5 52 3

196 M Kavannagh-Hoy 50.06 5 77 5 5.96 6

201 A Dunne 24.50 8 6.20 4 6.65 6

204 A Carr 23.33 NS 6.94 4

205 E Connor 46.92 1 85 2 2.14 NS

207 G Hodson 22.12 4 84 3 2.02 NS

208 H Ferguson 21.00 1 2.40 1 7.38 1

209 M Rankine 22.82 NS 1.82 NS 40 8

210 N Davenport 73.28 1 5.56 NS 6.67 5

211 S Richards 24.67 NS 5.20 N S 34 NS

212 T Taylor 2.16 3 6.46 3 58 1

213 M Tinsley 75.63 2 83 4 51 4

214 G Pritchard 21.70 2 2.20 2 6.82 2

215 K Pimblet 21.89 3 47.59 2 90 1

216 L Frodsham 48.64 3 77.78 3 44 7

220 A Backhouse 46 6 7.02 3

Under 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

214 G Pritchard Wigan 21.75 21.70 2 15

207 G Hodson Trafford 22.39 22.12 4 13

182 R Togo Bury 22.88 22.78 6 11

191 S Wilkinson Rochdale 22.93 22.54 5 12

201 A Dunne Stockport 24.50 8 9

208 H Ferguson Trafford 21.00 21.01 1 16

215 K Pimblet Wigan 22.09 21.89 3 14

218 A Lawson Bury 24.18 7 10

192 R Stuckey Rochdale 26.68 9 8

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

209 M Rankine Trafford 22.82 NS

204 A Carr Trafford 23.33 NS

211 S Richards Trafford 24.67 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls
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Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

205 E Connor Trafford 46.92 1 16

215 K Pimblet Wigan 47.59 2 15

216 L Frodsham Wigan 48.64 3 14

195 H Clough Rochdale 48.66 4 13

196 M Kavannagh-Hoy Rochdale 50.06 5 12

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls
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4 Lap Race

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

210 N Davenport Trafford 73.28 1 16

213 M Tinsley Wigan 75.63 2 15

216 L Frodsham Wigan 77.78 3 14

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Wigan 90.60 1 16

Trafford 92.71 2 14

Bury 99.83 3 12

Rochdale 100.56 4 10

Club Time

Wigan 94.12 NS

Trafford 95.26 NS

Trafford 95.37 NS

Trafford 97.65 NS

Rochdale 101.69 NS

Bury 103.56 NS

A

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

23rd September 2018
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Rank

Parlouf - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

207 G Hodson Trafford 84 3 14

205 E Connor Trafford 85 2 15

196 M Kavannagh-Hoy Rochdale 77 5 12

213 M Tinsley Wigan 83 4 13

215 K Pimblet Wigan 90 1 16

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

183 G Gibson Bury 1.80 1.86 1.80 1.86 6 11

218 A Lawson Bury 1.50 1.52 1.46 1.52 7 10

195 H Clough Rochdale 1.90 1.90 1.98 1.98 5 12

191 S Wilkinson Rochdale 2.04 2.00 1.98 2.04 4 13

192 R Stuckey Rochdale 1.34 1.34 1.24 1.34 NS

207 G Hodson Trafford 2.00 2.02 2.00 2.02 NS

205 E Connor Trafford 2.10 2.14 2.04 2.14 NS

209 M Rankine Trafford 1.76 1.80 1.82 1.82 NS

212 T Taylor Trafford 2.16 2.04 2.14 2.16 3 14

208 H Ferguson Trafford 2.24 2.30 2.40 2.40 1 16

214 G Pritchard Wigan 2.12 2.20 2.12 2.20 2 15

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

196 M Kavannagh-Hoy Rochdale 5.96 5.87 5.96 5.96 6 11

191 S Wilkinson Rochdale 5.82 5.90 5.98 5.98 5 12

201 A Dunne Stockport 6.02 6.20 6.06 6.20 4 13

214 G Pritchard Wigan 6.58 6.82 6.46 6.82 2 15

208 H Ferguson Trafford 7.02 7.34 7.38 7.38 1 16

212 T Taylor Trafford 5.94 6.42 6.46 6.46 3 14

210 N Davenport Trafford 5.24 5.56 5.48 5.56 NS

211 S Richards Trafford 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.20 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

217 E Garroch Bury 45 49 44 49 5 12

182 R Togo Bury 52 56 53 56 2 15

195 H Clough Rochdale 52 48 50 52 3 14

192 R Stuckey Rochdale 34 33 30 34 9 8

213 M Tinsley Wigan 49 48 51 51 4 13

216 L Frodsham Wigan 42 44 44 44 7 10

212 T Taylor Trafford 53 58 54 58 1 16

209 M Rankine Trafford 35 40 39 40 8 9

211 S Richards Trafford 34 30 33 34 NS

220 A Backhouse Salford Mets 42 46 43 46 6 11

Greater Manchester Sportshall League
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Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

210 N Davenport Trafford 5.91 6.67 6.45 6.67 5 12

204 A Carr Trafford 6.66 6.94 6.45 6.94 4 13

201 A Dunne Stockport 6.04 6.00 6.65 6.65 6 11

220 A Backhouse Salford Mets 6.75 7.02 6.99 7.02 3 14

182 R Togo Bury 6.56 6.34 7.20 7.20 2 15

218 A Lawson Bury 7.32 6.62 6.49 7.32 1 16

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

23rd September 2018
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